Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №4 в микрорайоне №122

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407794.19
	1229192.35
	305°50'54''
	2.36
	1-2

	2
	407795.57
	1229190.44
	218°20'52''
	8.61
	2-3

	3
	407788.82
	1229185.10
	222°15'56''
	14.53
	3-4

	4
	407778.07
	1229175.33
	131°18'49''
	2.53
	4-5

	5
	407776.40
	1229177.23
	43°19'53''
	1.46
	5-6

	6
	407777.46
	1229178.23
	39°46'02''
	13.41
	6-7

	7
	407787.77
	1229186.81
	40°47'30''
	8.48
	7-1

	Площадь
	0,0077.0000 га     76.88 кв.м.

	Периметр
	100.7 м.


	Обозначение земельного участка
	граница 2

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	8
	407749.78
	1229226.84
	320°35'57''
	1.45
	8-9

	9
	407750.90
	1229225.92
	229°06'52''
	7.00
	9-10

	10
	407746.32
	1229220.63
	231°06'07''
	8.65
	10-11

	11
	407740.89
	1229213.90
	235°02'38''
	7.78
	11-12

	12
	407736.43
	1229207.52
	143°21'57''
	0.97
	12-13

	13
	407735.65
	1229208.10
	56°21'18''
	3.52
	13-14

	14
	407737.60
	1229211.03
	52°23'21''
	19.96
	14-8


	Площадь
	0,0025.0000 га     24.62 кв.м.

	Периметр
	49.33 м.


